- 1. The 'District Courts Dwarka Lawyer's Chambers (Allotment & Occupancy) Rules, 2009' were notified on 08.12.2009.
- 2. Subsequently, several amendments were carried out in the said Rules, in terms of directions of the Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time. The last amendment in these Rules was carried out on 14-07-2022 (in Rule-5) in terms of directions dated 24-03-2022 of the Hon'ble Building Maintenance and Construction Committee (Dwarka Courts Complex) of Delhi High Court.
- 3. A copy of said Rules can be accessed by clicking the following link:

 *Dwarka Court Chamber Allotments Rules**
- 4. For the sake of clarity and uniformity, the words 'District and Addl. Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts', 'District Judge-IX, Dwarka Courts' and 'District Judge, Dwarka' appearing at different places in these Rules may be read as 'Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts' which denotes the present nomenclature of the authority.